MRF8P9040NR1 MRF8P9040GNR1 MRF8P9040NBR1
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for CDMA, W--CDMA and LTE base station applications with
frequencies from 700 to 1000 MHz. Can be used in Class AB and Class C for

A
C3
C4
B1
C1
C2
C7
C8
C9 C10
C11
C12
C5 C6
Table 6. MRF8P9040NR1(GNR1)(NBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1 RF Ferrite Bead MPZ2012S300AT000 TDK
C1, C4, C5, C7, C11 51 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B510GT500XT ATC
C2 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B5R6CT500XT ATC
C3 2.2 &F, 50 V Chip Capacitor C3225X7R1H225KT TDK
C6, C8 10 &F, 50 V Chip Capacitors 293D106X9050E2TE3 Vishay
C9 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B6R8CT500XT ATC
C10 2.0 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R0BT500XT ATC
C12 220 &F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor 227CKS050M Illinois Capacitor
PCB 0.030), *r = 3.5 RO4350B Rogers
MRF8P9040NR1 MRF8P9040GNR1 MRF8P9040NBR1
5

B1
C3
C4
C1
C2
C7
C8
C9 C10
C11
C12
C5 C6
C13
Table 7. MRF8P9040NR1(GNR1)(NBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 728--768 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1 RF Ferrite Bead MPZ2012S300AT000 TDK
C1, C4, C5, C7, C11 82 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B820JT500XT ATC
C2, C9 12 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B120JT500XT ATC
C3 2.2 &F, 50 V Chip Capacitor C3225X7R1H225KT TDK
C6, C8 10 &F, 50 V Tantalum Capacitors 293D106X9050E2TE3 Vishay
C10 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B4R7CT500XT ATC
C12 220 &F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor 227CKS050M Illinois Capacitor
C13 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R5BT500XT ATC
PCB 0.030), *r = 3.5 RO4350B Rogers
MRF8P9040NR1 MRF8P9040GNR1 MRF8P9040NBR1
11
RF Device Data